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ACOL,JOSE CHRIS FT 1.0 9/1/09 PHYSICIAN FAMILY PRACTICE FHMG Primary Care-MTA PCP
AJAYI,ADEDAPO FT 1.0 10/1/18 SURGEON FHMG PHYS ORTHO PRACT SURGEON
AKHTAR,ATRISH FT 1.0 8/1/18 STAFF PHYSICIAN FHMG Internal Medicine PCP
ALGIRE,ANGELA FT 1.0 6/11/18 PA FHMG SLEEP MEDICINE SPEC APP
ALSTON,DEIDRA FT 1.0 12/16/19 PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT FHMG BREAST CARE Surg APP
ARNONE,ELIZABETH PT 0.7 4/22/19 NURSE PRACTITIONER FHMG Primary Care-Liberty PCP APP
ASUNCION,MELISSA M PT 0.7 9/1/09 PHYSICIAN FAMILY PRACTICE FHMG Primary Care-CW PCP
BAHL,SUSAN FT 1.0 9/1/09 STAFF PHYSICIAN FHMG PHYS CTR FOR BREAST Surgeon
BAKER, MORGAN FT 1.0 Dental Medical Director FHMG DENTAL CLINIC Specialist
BENANTE,KRISTIN FT 1.0 9/1/19 NURSE PRACTITIONER FHMG Primary Care-Liberty PCP APP
BERKOWITZ,JARED R FT 1.0 9/1/10 STAFF PHYSICIAN FHMG UROLOGY PRACTIC Surgeon
BHATTI,MONA FT 1.0 8/27/18 STAFF PHYSICIAN FHMG Primary Care-Liberty PCP
BOYD,CHRISTOPHER FT 1.0 12/16/19 SURGEON FHMG SURGICAL SPECIALISTS SURGEON
BUKI, KATHERINE 0.6 FHMG SLEEPMEDICINE Specialist
CAMPBELL,LACHELLE FT 1.0 12/1/18 STAFF PHYSICIAN FHMG Primary Care-MTA PCP
CANCINO,JENNIFER OLEGARIO FT 0.9 11/1/01 PHYSICIAN FAMILY PRACTICE FHMG Primary Care-CW PCP
CARDONI,WAYNE ER 1.0 10/1/18 SURGEON FHMG SURG ENT SURGEON
CARNELL,NATHAN ERIC FT 1.0 9/15/14 STAFF PHYSICIAN FHMG ENDOCRINOLOGISTS Specialist
CHILAKAMARRI,GEETHA FT 1.0 1/6/20 STAFF PHYSICIAN FMHG ADMINISTRATION PCP
CONLEY,KRISTIN PT 0.6 2/22/17 STAFF PHYSICIAN FHMG ENDOCRINOLOGISTS Specialist
COPPIT,GEORGE ER 0.0 8/1/18 SURGEON FHMG SURG ENT SURGEON
COSTELLO,MICHAEL WILLIAM FT 1.0 4/8/02 PHYSICIAN FAMILY PRACTICE FHMG Primary Care-Liberty PCP
DAMERON,MARY ANN FT 1.0 10/1/18 NURSE PRACTITIONER FHMG BEHAVIORIAL HEALTH APP
DE LEON,CARLO FT 1.0 3/18/19 NURSE PRACTITIONER FHMG Urgent Care PCP APP
DELAUTER,DANIEL FT 0.9 10/1/17 NURSE PRACTITIONER PM FHMG Urgent Care PCP APP
DESHMUKH, NARAYAN ER 0.0 STAFF PHYSICIAN FHMG WOUND & HYPERBARICS Specialist
DOMBROSKY,ALAN J FT 1.0 1/24/00 PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT PHYS PRACT FHMG PHYS ORTHO PRACT Surg APP
ESAME,ALICE FT 1.0 8/27/18 STAFF PHYSICIAN FHMG Primary Care-MTA PCP
ESKANDER,ELHAMY D FT 1.0 7/1/98 ONCOLOGY PHYSICIAN FHMG ONCOLOGY CARE CNSLT Specialist
ESQUIVEL,JESUS FT 1.0 8/1/16 STAFF PHYSICIAN FHMG Surgical Specialists Surgeon
FINNY,GRACE R FT 1.0 4/3/14 NURSE PRACTITIONER-PHYSICIAN PRACTI FHMG UROLOGY PRACTIC Surg APP
GANNON,JENNIFER S PT 0.8 1/1/12 PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT PHYS PRACT FHMG PHYS ORTHO PRACT Surg APP
GELMAN,SCOTT FT 1.0 8/1/19 SURGEON FHMG ORTHOPEDICS SURGEON
GOLDSTEIN,MARK GREGORY FT 1.0 12/1/09 ONCOLOGY PHYSICIAN FHMG ONCOLOGY CARE CNSLT Specialist
HALVORSON,INGRID FT 1.0 12/18/17 NURSE PRACTITIONER FHMG ONCOLOGY CARE CNSLT Specialist
HARRIS,CRISSY FT 1.0 9/11/17 SURGEON FHMG PHYS CTR FOR BREAST Surgeon
HARVEY,CHERYL ELAINE FT 0.8 5/2/16 NURSE PRACTITIONER-PHYSICIAN PRACTI FHMG PHYS CTR FOR BREAST Surg APP
HOOPER,SARAH ER 0.0 10/24/15 NURSE PRACTITIONER FHMG Urgent Care PCP APP
JANI,MIHIR M FT 1.0 1/1/12 STAFF PHYSICIAN FHMG PHYS ORTHO PRACT Surgeon
KAKANI,MALATHI LATHA FT 0.6 1/29/07 PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT PM FHMG Primary Care-MTA PCP
KAUFMANN,ROBERT L FT 1.0 4/1/15 STAFF PHYSICIAN FHMG Internal Medicine PCP
KEMMERER,TERRI P FT 1.0 4/6/15 NURSE PRACTITIONER-PHYSICIAN PRACTI FHMG ENDOCRINOLOGISTS Specialist APP
KOILPILLAI,GNANARAJ J FT 1.0 3/1/13 PHYSICIAN FAMILY PRACTICE FHMG Primary Care-Liberty PCP
KOWALK,DAVID L FT 1.0 1/1/12 STAFF PHYSICIAN FHMG PHYS ORTHO PRACT Surgeon
KULKARNI,NARAYAN FT 1.0 MEDICAL DIRECTOR FHMG WOUND & HYPERBARICS Specialist
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LAMONT, ELLYSE FT 1.0 1/14/18 NURSE PRACTITIONER FHMG Urgent Care PCP APP
LAMONT,DANIEL ER ER 12/?/2018 PA FHMG Urgent Care PCP APP
Le, Kimanh FT 1.0 10/1/17 STAFF PHYSICIAN FHMG Urgent Care PCP
LEWIS,LAUREN FT 0.9 4/20/20 PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT FHMG PRIMARY CARE PCP APP
LOPEZ-WARREN,YVETTE M PT 0.8 7/1/03 PHYSICIAN FAMILY PRACTICE FHMG Primary Care-MYERSV PCP
MADANI,HASSAN ER 0.0 12/23/19 STAFF PHYSICIAN FHMG PRIMARY CARE PCP
MANSKY,PATRICK JOHANNES FT 1.0 2/2/15 MEDICAL DIRECTOR B FHMG ONCOLOGY CARE CNSLT Specialist
MARINA,NATALIA FT 1.0 9/1/19 STAFF PHYSICIAN FHMG ONCOLOGY CARE CNSLT SPECIALIST
MARSHALL,MARILYN RADCLIFFE FT 1.0 2/15/10 PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT PM FHMG Primary Care-MTA PCP APP
MATTHEWS,JASON FT 1.0 9/1/17 STAFF PHYSICIAN FHMG PHYS ORTHO PRACT Specialist
MCDONALD,MARY FT 1.0 10/16/17 MEDICAL DIRECTOR FHMG HOSPICE Specialist
McGrAW, TESSLA PT 0.8 4/10/17 PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT PM FHMG Primary Care-Liberty PCP APP
MCGREEVY,AMY ER 0.0 3/27/17 NURSE PRACTIONER FHMG PALLATIVE CARE Specialist APP
MCLAUGHLIN,RANDIE FT 1.0 11/27/17 NURSE PRACTITIONER FHMG UROLOGY PRACTIC Surg APP
MESSNER,JACQUELINE ROSE PT 0.7 9/30/14 NURSE PRACTITIONER FHMG ENDOCRINOLOGISTS Specialist APP
MOHAMED,YASSIN S FT 1.0 9/1/15 STAFF PHYSICIAN FHMG Internal Medicine PCP
MONTEBLANCO, SOFIA PT 0.9 11/28/16 STAFF PHYSICIAN FHMG PALLATIVE CARE Specialist
MUEHL,LINDA C FT 1.0 4/1/98 NURSE PRACTITIONER PM FHMG Primary Care-CW PCP APP
MULLENDORE,NICOLE PT 0.5 7/1/18 NURSE PRACTITIONER FHMG Urgent Care PCP APP
OBERMAN,JAMIE FT 1.0 8/20/18 STAFF PHYSICIAN FHMG SURG ENT SURGEON
OBERMAN,MARGARET PT 0.6 9/17/18 STAFF PHYSICIAN FHMG Internal Medicine PCP
O'CONNOR,BRIAN M FT 1.0 7/1/98 ONCOLOGY PHYSICIAN FHMG ONCOLOGY CARE CNSLT Specialist
ONDREJKO,MELANIE ER 0.0 5/13/19 NURSE PRACTITIONER FHMG SURGICAL SERVICES APP
PATANKAR,JAYANT LAXMAN PT 0.6 2/1/14 STAFF PHYSICIAN FHMG PALLATIVE CARE Specialist
PIERRE,NADERGE FT 1.0 11/20/17 SURGEON FHMG Surgical Specialists Surgeon
PLUMADORE,JENNIFER FT 1.0 2/18/19 NURSE PRACTITIONER FHMG PALLIATIVE CARE APP
PUTMAN,MEGAN PT 0.6 8/15/16 PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT PM FHMG Primary Care-MTA PCP APP
REDDY,PALLAVI FT 1.0 10/22/18 STAFF PHYSICIAN FHMG SLEEP MEDICINE SPECIALIST
RICE,PATRICIA ANNE FT 0.9 7/1/98 NURSE PRACTITIONER-PHYSICIAN PRACTI FHMG ONCOLOGY CARE CNSLT Specialist APP
RIDGEWAY,MICHELLE FT 1.0 6/22/19 NURSE PRACTITIONER FHMG BEHAVIORAL HEALTH APP
RIESETT,DAWN MARIE PT 0.5 FHMG Urgent Care PCP APP
ROBBINS,CHRISTIE FT 1.0 1/8/18 NURSE PRACTITIONER FHMG PHYS ORTHO PRACT Surg APP
RUCKERT,DIANE LEE FT 0.9 11/1/10 NURSE PRACTIONER FHMG PALLATIVE CARE Specialist APP
SAIED,JALEL FT 1.0 8/1/18 STAFF PHYSICIAN FHMG PRIMARY CARE TOLLHOUSE PCP
SARKAR,MARTIN FT 1.0 1/1/16 STAFF PHYSICIAN FHMG ENDOCRINOLOGISTS Specialist
SELVARAJ,SIDHARTHI ER 0.0 11/5/19 STAFF PHYSICIAN FHMG Primary Care-Liberty PCP  
SHAFFER,MICHELLE RAE FT 1.0 11/1/09 PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT PM FHMG Primary Care-CW PCP APP
SHAW,MARSHA R FT 1.0 9/1/16 STAFF PHYSICIAN FHMG Internal Medicine PCP
SHUTTA,JOHN FT 0.9 4/1/20 STAFF PHYSICIAN FHMG PRIMARY CARE WALKERSVILLE PCP
SMITH,MAURICE A FT 1.0 1/1/16 STAFF PHYSICIAN FHMG CHEST DISEASE CENTER Surgeon
SMITH,REBECCA PT 0.8 1/7/19 NURSE PRACTITIONER FHMG Urgent Care PCP APP
SODHI,VIKRAM S FT 1.0 11/1/15 PHYSICIAN FAMILY PRACTICE FHMG Primary Care-Liberty PCP
SOMEFUN,AYODEJI FT 1.0 10/1/13 STAFF PHYSICIAN FHMG BEHAVIORIAL HEALTH Specialist
STACHEWICZ,JAYNE K FT 1.0 6/1/15 PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT FHMG Urgent Care PCP APP
STRAHL,BRIAN FT 1.0 9/1/18 PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT FHMG Urgent Care PCP APP
STRICKLAND,DAVID FT 1.0 11/4/19 STAFF PHYSICIAN FHMG BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SPECIALIST
TOBON,ANDREW FT 1.0 6/14/18 STAFF PHYSICIAN FHMG UROLOGY PRACTIC SURGEON
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TOMPKINS, JARED FT 1.0 2/12/18 STAFF PHYSICIAN FHMG SURG ENT Surgeon
UDUGAMPOLA,BIANCA PRIYADAR PT 0.8 4/27/15 STAFF PHYSICIAN FHMG Internal Medicine PCP
VANCE,AMBER FT 1.0 9/1/18 NURSE PRACTITIONER FHMG Urgent Care PCP APP
VARGHESE, TISHA PT 0.6 12/1/16 NURSE PRACTITIONER PM FHMG Primary Care/Way Stat Clinic PCP APP
WALKER,DIANE FT 1.0 12/10/07 NURSE PRACTITIONER-PHYSICIAN PRACTI FHMG Surgical Specialists Surg APP
WEDERTZ,LAURA FT 1.0 2/17/20 NURSE PRACTITIONER FHMG PRIMARY CARE PCP APP
WINTON,MICHAEL FT 1.0 8/6/18 STAFF PHYSICIAN FHMG Surgical Specialists SURGEON
ZAPAS,JOHN L FT 1.0 9/1/14 MEDICAL DIRECTOR B FHMG Surgical Specialists Surgeon
ZARBALIAN,KIARASH FT 1.0 11/1/15 STAFF PHYSICIAN FHMG ENDOCRINOLOGISTS Specialist
ZITARELLI,JOSEPH A FT 1.0 8/1/15 STAFF PHYSICIAN FHMG Surgical Specialists Surgeon

New Starts

FY19

MULLENDORE,NICOLE ER ER 7/1/18 NURSE PRACTITIONER FHMG IMMEDIATE CARE APP
COPPIT,GEORGE ER ER 8/1/18 SURGEON FHMG GEN SURG ENT SURGEON
AKHTAR,ATRISH FT 1.0 8/1/18 STAFF PHYSICIAN FHMG INTERNAL MEDICINE PCP
SAIED,JALEL FT 1.0 8/1/18 STAFF PHYSICIAN FHMG PC TOLLHOUSE PCP
WINTON,MICHAEL FT 1.0 8/6/18 STAFF PHYSICIAN FHMG GEN SURG SURGEON
OBERMAN,JAMIE FT 1.0 8/20/18 STAFF PHYSICIAN FHMG GEN SURG ENT SURGEON
ESAME,ALICE FT 1.0 8/27/18 STAFF PHYSICIAN FHMG Primary Care PCP
BHATTI,MONA FT 1.0 8/27/18 STAFF PHYSICIAN FHMG PRIMARY CARE PCP
VANCE,AMBER ER ER 9/1/18 NURSE PRACTITIONER FHMG IMMEDIATE CARE APP
STRAHL,BRIAN FT 1.0 9/1/18 PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT FHMG IMMEDIATE CARE APP
OBERMAN,MARGARET PT 0.6 9/17/18 STAFF PHYSICIAN FHMG INTERNAL MEDICINE PCP
CARDONI,WAYNE ER 1.0 10/1/18 SURGEON FHMG GEN SURG ENT SURGEON
DAMERON,MARY ANN FT 1.0 10/1/18 NURSE PRACTITIONER FHMG BHU APP
AJAYI,ADEDAPO FT 1.0 10/1/18 SURGEON FHMG ORTHOPEDICS SURGEON
REDDY,PALLAVI FT 1.0 10/22/18 STAFF PHYSICIAN FHMG SLEEP MEDICINE SPECIALIST
CAMPBELL,LACHELLE FT 1.0 12/1/18 STAFF PHYSICIAN FHMG PRIMARY CARE PCP
LAMONT,DANIEL ER ER 12/?/2018 PA FHMG IMMEDIATE CARE APP
SMITH,REBECCA PT 0.8 1/7/19 NURSE PRACTITIONER FHMG IMMEDIATE CARE APP
LAMONT, ELLYSE FT 1.0 1/14/18 NURSE PRACTITIONER FHMG IMMEDIATE CARE APP
PLUMADORE,JENNIFER FT 1.0 2/1/19 NURSE PRACTITIONER FHMG PALLIATIVE CARE APP
DE LEON,CARLO FT 1.0 3/18/19 NURSE PRACTITIONER FHMG IMMEDIATE CARE APP
ARNONE,ELIZABETH PT 0.7 4/22/19 NURSE PRACTITIONER FHMG PRIMARY CARE APP
RIDGEWAY,MICHELLE FT 1.0 6/22/19 NURSE PRACTITIONER FHMG BEHAVIORAL HEALTH APP
ONDREJKO,MELANIE ER 0.0 5/13/19 NURSE PRACTITIONER FHMG SURGICAL SERVICES APP

FY20
GELMAN,SCOTT FT 1.O 8/1/19 SURGEON FHMG ORTHOPEDICS SURGEON
MARINA,NATALIA FT 1.0 9/1/19 STAFF PHYSICIAN FHMG ONCOLOGY CARE SPECIALIST
BENANTE,KRISTIN FT 1.0 9/1/19 NURSE PRACTITIONER FHMG PRIMARY CARE PCP APP
STRICKLAND,DAVID FT 1.0 11/4/19 STAFF PHYSICIAN FHMG BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SPECIALIST
SELVARAJ,SIDHARTHI ER 0.0 11/5/19 STAFF PHYSICIAN PRIMARY CARE - LIBERTY PCP  
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BOYD,CHRISTOPHER FT 1.0 12/16/19 SURGEON FHMG SURGICAL SPECIALISTS SURGEON
CHILAKAMARRI,GEETHA FT 1.0 1/6/20 STAFF PHYSICIAN PCP
ALSTON,DEIDRA FT 1.0 12/16/19 PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT FHMG BREAST CARE Surg APP
MADANI,HASSAN ER 0.0 12/23/19 STAFF PHYSICIAN FHMG PRIMARY CARE PCP
WEDERTZ,LAURA FT 1.0 2/17/20 NURSE PRACTITIONER FHMG PRIMARY CARE APP
LEWIS,LAUREN FT 0.9 4/20/20 PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT FHMG PRIMARY CARE APP
SHUTTA,JOHN FT 0.9 4/1/20 STAFF PHYSICIAN FHMG PRIMARY CARE WALKERSVILLE PCP
CODA,JILL FT 1.0 5/1/20 NURSE PRACTITIONER FHMG PRIMARY CARE-MTA PCP APP
HART,EVERETT FT 1.0 5/1/20 SURGEON FHMG ENT SURGEON
MATTINGLY,SEAN FT 1.0 6/3/20 NURSE PRACTITIONER FHMG URGENT CARE

FY21
SHANES, B. ADAM FT 1.0 7/1/20 STAFF PHYSICIAN FHMG PRIMARY CARE - URBANA PCP
OH,YUN FT 1.0 7/1/20 STAFF PHYSICIAN FHMG ONCOLOGY CARE SPECIALIST
GENOVESE,KARL FT 1.0 8/1/20 STAFF PHYSICIAN FHMG PRIMARY CARE - CW PCP
NARAYEN,GARIMA DO FT 1.0 8/1/20 STAFF PHYSICIAN FHMG ENDOCRINE SPECIALIST
SHAH, PRATIK FT 1.0 8/1/20 STAFF PHYSICIAN FHMG ENDOCRINE SPECIALIST
COX,LAUREN FT 1.0 8/1/20 PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT FMHG PRIMARY CARE PCP APP
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